
19. Breitensport-Mixed-Turnier 2021
beim TV Schwanewede

G1

Schrage, Rike, TV Schwanewede
Hamijou, Ahmad, TV Schwanewede

Schievelbein, Tobias, TV Schwanewede
Bertram, Verena, TV Schwanewede

Schumacher, Annabelle, TC Osterholz-Scharm
Schmitz, Adrian, SV Komet Pennigbüttel

Schulz, Christian, TV Schwanewede
Juschkat, Jule, TV Schwanewede

Ulrich, Philipp, SV Nordenham
Bohlen, Jutta, 1. TC Wremen

Nackenhorst, Timo, SV Komet Pennigbüttel
Abraham, Hannah, TC Osterholz-Scharmb.

Recker, Christina, TV Schwanewede
Schwabe, Julian, TV Schwanewede

van Delden, Britt, TV Schwanewede
Timmermann, Steffen, TV Schwanewede

Thamm, Julia, Beckedorfer TC
Schröder, Tjark, Beckedorfer TC

Abraham, Nick, TC Osterholz-Scharmbeck
Abraham, Nicole, TC Osterholz-Scharmbeck

Joswig, Patricia, TV Schwanewede
Sobotta, Matthias, TV Schwanewede

Bokelmann, Dennis, TV Schwanewede
Morisse, Maren, TV Schwanewede

Jachens, Lars, TV Schwanewede
Völz, Manuela, TV Schwanewede

Bruns, Megan, Beckedorfer TC
Bruns, Kendan, Beckedorfer TC

von Minden, Timo, TV Schwanewede
Schröder, Melanie, TV Schwanewede

Nowak, Marlen, TC Osterholz-Scharmb.
Kück, Patrick, TC Osterholz-Scharmb.

101 Schrage / Hamijou
6:1/6:0

102 Juschkat / Schulz, Ch.
3:6/6:2/10:2

103 Abraham, Ha. / Nacke
2:6/6:3/10:8

104 Recker, Ch. / Schwabe
6:2/6:0

105 Thamm / Schröder, Tj.
6:0/6:2

106 Morisse / Bokelmann
6:0/6:1

107 Bruns, Me. / Bruns, Ke
6:4/6:2

108 Nowak / Kück
6:0/6:0

201 Schrage / Hamijou
6:3/6:2

202 Recker, Ch. / Schwabe
6:1/6:0

203 Morisse / Bokelmann
6:2/6:3

204 Nowak / Kück
6:2/6:1

301 Schrage / Hamijou
6:2/6:3

302 Morisse / Bokelmann
6:4/6:4

401 Schrage / Hamijou
6:3/7:5

402 Nowak / Kück
6:3/2:6/10:6

3. Platz

Niedersächsischer Tennisverband 29.08.2021 20:29



19. Breitensport-Mixed-Turnier 2021
beim TV Schwanewede

G1 NR

Bruns, Kendan, Beckedorfer TC

Bruns, Megan, Beckedorfer TC

[Rast]

Schulz, Christian, TV Schwanewede

Juschkat, Jule, TV Schwanewede

Bohlen, Jutta, 1. TC Wremen

Ulrich, Philipp, SV Nordenham

Schmitz, Adrian, SV Komet Pennigbüttel

Schumacher, Annabelle, TC Osterholz-Scharmbec

Thamm, Julia, Beckedorfer TC

Schröder, Tjark, Beckedorfer TC

[Rast]

Abraham, Hannah, TC Osterholz-Scharmb.

Nackenhorst, Timo, SV Komet Pennigbüttel

101 Bruns, Me. / Bruns, Ke.

102 Juschkat / Schulz, Ch.
6:2/5:7/10:5

103 Thamm / Schröder, Tj.
3:6/6:2/10:8

104 Abraham, Ha. / Nacken

201 Bruns, Me. / Bruns, Ke.
6:4/7:5

202 Thamm / Schröder, Tj.
6:2/6:0

301 Bruns, Me. / Bruns, Ke.
2:0 aufg.

Niedersächsischer Tennisverband 29.08.2021 20:27



19. Breitensport-Mixed-Turnier 2021
beim TV Schwanewede

G2

Hedden, Jens, TV Vechta
Grundmann, Katrin, TV Schwanewede

Schievelbein, Tobias, TV Schwanewede
Bertram, Verena, TV Schwanewede

Liedtke, Moritz, TV Schwanewede
Pek, Melissa, TV Schwanewede

Schröder, Melanie, TV Schwanewede
von Minden, Timo, TV Schwanewede

Sobotta, Matthias, TV Schwanewede
Joswig, Patricia, TV Schwanewede

Jachens, Mark, TV Schwanewede
Anschütz, Meike, TV Schwanewede

Nackenhorst, Timo, SV Komet Pennigbüttel
Abraham, Hannah, TC Osterholz-Scharmb.

Dirks, Andreas, TV Schwanewede
Ebisch, Martina, TV Schwanewede

Jachens, Lars, TV Schwanewede
Völz, Manuela, TV Schwanewede

Recker, Torben, TV Schwanewede
Liedtke, Sandra, TV Schwanewede

Rutz, Andreas, TV Schwanewede
Rutz, Claudia, TV Schwanewede

Schulz, Christian, TV Schwanewede
Juschkat, Jule, TV Schwanewede

Timmermann, Steffen, TV Schwanewede
van Delden, Britt, TV Schwanewede

Grassau, Jan, Berner TV
Onkes, Anika, Berner TV

Abraham, Nick, TC Osterholz-Scharmbeck
Abraham, Nicole, TC Osterholz-Scharmbeck

Nölting-Bruns, Andrea, TSV Lesum-Burgdam
Bruns, Oliver, TSV Lesum-Burgdamm

101 Bertram / Schievelbein
6:3/6:2

102 Schröder, Me. / von Mi
6:2/6:0

103 Joswig / Sobotta, M.
6:2/6:3

104 Abraham, Ha. / Nacke
6:1/6:1

105 Völz / Jachens, Lars
7:5/3:6/11:9

106 Juschkat / Schulz, C
6:1/6:0

107 van Delden / Timmerm
6:2/6:3

108 Abraham, Nicole / Abr
6:1/7:6

201

202

203

204

301

302

401

402
3. Platz

Niedersächsischer Tennisverband 29.08.2021 20:28



19. Breitensport-Mixed-Turnier 2021
beim TV Schwanewede

G2 Endrunde

Schievelbein, Tobias, TV Schwanewede

Bertram, Verena, TV Schwanewede

von Minden, Timo, TV Schwanewede

Schröder, Melanie, TV Schwanewede

Sobotta, Matthias, TV Schwanewede

Joswig, Patricia, TV Schwanewede

Dirks, Andreas, TV Schwanewede

Ebisch, Martina, TV Schwanewede

Jachens, Lars, TV Schwanewede

Völz, Manuela, TV Schwanewede

Rutz, Andreas, TV Schwanewede

Rutz, Claudia, TV Schwanewede

van Delden, Britt, TV Schwanewede

Timmermann, Steffen, TV Schwanewede

Abraham, Nick, TC Osterholz-Scharmbeck

Abraham, Nicole, TC Osterholz-Scharmbeck

101 Bertram / Schievelbein
6:3/2:6/10:5

102 Joswig / Sobotta, M.
6:2/6:4

103 Völz / Jachens, Lars
6:3/6:1

104 van Delden / Timmerma
7:6/6:4

201 Joswig / Sobotta, M.
3:6/6:4/10:4

202 Völz / Jachens, Lars
6:4/4:6/10:4

301 Völz / Jachens, Lars
6:3/6:3

302 van Delden / Timmerma
6:1/6:0

3. Platz

Niedersächsischer Tennisverband 29.08.2021 20:25



19. Breitensport-Mixed-Turnier 2021
beim TV Schwanewede

G2 NR

Grundmann, Katrin, TV Schwanewede

Hedden, Jens, TV Vechta

[Rast]

Dirks, Andreas, TV Schwanewede

Ebisch, Martina, TV Schwanewede

Abraham, Nick, TC Osterholz-Scharmbeck

Abraham, Nicole, TC Osterholz-Scharmbeck

Rutz, Andreas, TV Schwanewede

Rutz, Claudia, TV Schwanewede

Nölting-Bruns, Andrea, TSV Lesum-Burgdamm

Bruns, Oliver, TSV Lesum-Burgdamm

[Rast]

von Minden, Timo, TV Schwanewede

Schröder, Melanie, TV Schwanewede

101 Grundmann / Hedden

102 Ebisch / Dirks
6:3/6:1

103 Nölting-Bruns / Bruns, 
6:4/6:1

104 Schröder, Me. / von Min

201 Grundmann / Hedden
6:2/6:7/10:8

202 Nölting-Bruns / Bruns, 
6:4/3:6/10:8

301 Grundmann / Hedden
5:7/6:3/10:2

Niedersächsischer Tennisverband 29.08.2021 20:27



19. Breitensport-Mixed-Turnier 2021
beim TV Schwanewede

G3
Jachens, Mark, TV Schwanewede
Anschütz, Meike, TV Schwanewede
von Lübken, Christina, TV Schwanewede
von Lübken, Patrick, TV Schwanewede
Lehmann, Vera, TV Schwanewede
Behrends, Felix, TV Schwanewede
Jachens, Karen, TV Schwanewede
Vethacke, Thorsten, TV Schwanewede
Recker, Torben, TV Schwanewede
Liedtke, Sandra, TV Schwanewede
Bergolte, Barbara, TV Schwanewede
Bergolte, Mathias, TV Schwanewede
Wülpern, Silke, TC Wilstedt
Feldmann, Sascha, TV Schwanewede
Jargon, Anke, TV Schwanewede
Schwarze, Christian, TV Schwanewede
Bensch, Ines, TV Schwanewede
Moussalli, Peter, TV Schwanewede
Cappelmann, Anja, TV Schwanewede
Christ, Jörg, TV Schwanewede
Holtkemper, Blanca, TV Schwanewede
Holtkemper, Michael, TV Schwanewede
Ebisch, Martina, TV Schwanewede
Dirks, Andreas, TV Schwanewede
Moussalli, Nora, TV Schwanewede
Recker, René, TV Schwanewede
Dauer, Heiko, TV Schwanewede
Dauer, Tanja, TV Schwanewede
Sobotta, Isabel, TV Schwanewede
Biederstaedt, Lars, TV Schwanewede
Onkes, Anika, Berner TV
Grassau, Jan, Berner TV
Voigts, Holger, Bremerhavener TV v. 1905
Voigts, Martina, TV Schiffdorf
Janßen, Lena, TV Schwanewede
Evers, Jan, TV Schwanewede
Rutz, Claudia, TV Schwanewede
Rutz, Andreas, TV Schwanewede
Lauer, Charlotte, Beckedorfer TC
Nöding, Jonas, TV Schwanewede
Schulz, Yara, TV Schwanewede
Kara, Zafer, TV Schwanewede
Moritz, Kathrin, TV Schwanewede
Seebeck, Jendrik, TV Schwanewede
Haumüller, Janne, TV Schwanewede
Pohl, Marius, TV Schwanewede
Liedtke, Moritz, TV Schwanewede
Pek, Melissa, TV Schwanewede
Bertram, Verena, TV Schwanewede
Schievelbein, Tobias, TV Schwanewede
Saloch, Sebastian, TV Schwanewede
Evers, Davina, TV Schwanewede
Altehöfer, Felix, TV Schwanewede
Ahlers, Ulrike, TV Schwanewede
Gröning, Lotta, TV Schwanewede
Hunger, Philip, TV Schwanewede
Raymond, Charleen, TV Schwanewede
Teckentrup, Thies Lion, TV Schwanewede
Ergen, Songül, TV Schwanewede
Neumann, Stefan, TV Schwanewede
Acarsoy, Claudia, TV Schwanewede
Vopalensky, Jürgen, TV Schwanewede
Abraham, Nicole, TC Osterholz-Scharmbeck
Abraham, Nick, TC Osterholz-Scharmbeck

101 Anschütz / Jachens, Mark
6:1/6:4

102 Jachens, Ka. / Vethacke
6:0/6:0

103 Liedtke, S. / Recker, To.
6:4/6:1

104 Wülpern / Feldmann
3:6/6:3/10:5

105 Bensch / Moussalli, P.
7:5/7:5

106 Ebisch / Dirks
6:1/6:3

107 Moussalli, N. / Recker, René
6:1/6:1

108 Onkes / Grassau
7:6/6:1

109 Voigts, M. / Voigts, H.
6:2/7:6

110 Rutz, C. / Rutz, A.
7:5/6:3

111 Schulz, Yara / Kara
6:1/6:4

112 Pek / Liedtke, M.
6:2/6:0

113 Bertram / Schievelbein
6:3/6:3

114 Ahlers / Altehöfer
6:2/6:1

115 Ergen / Neumann
6:1/6:2

116 Abraham, Nicole / Abraham, Nic
6:2/6:4

201 Anschütz / Jachens, Mark
6:3/7:6

202 Liedtke, S. / Recker, To.
6:1/6:1

203 Ebisch / Dirks
6:3/6:4

204 Onkes / Grassau
6:2/6:2

205 Rutz, C. / Rutz, A.
4:6/6:2/10:5

206 Pek / Liedtke, M.
5:7/6:3/10:4

207 Bertram / Schievelbein
6:2/6:4

208 Abraham, Nicole / Abraham, Nic
7:5/6:4

301

302

303

304

401

402

501

502
3. Platz

Niedersächsischer Tennisverband 29.08.2021 20:26



19. Breitensport-Mixed-Turnier 2021
beim TV Schwanewede

G3 Endrunde

Jachens, Mark, TV Schwanewede

Anschütz, Meike, TV Schwanewede

Recker, Torben, TV Schwanewede

Liedtke, Sandra, TV Schwanewede

Moussalli, Peter, TV Schwanewede

Bensch, Ines, TV Schwanewede

Grassau, Jan, Berner TV

Onkes, Anika, Berner TV

Voigts, Holger, Bremerhavener TV v. 1905

Voigts, Martina, TV Schiffdorf

Pek, Melissa, TV Schwanewede

Liedtke, Moritz, TV Schwanewede

Ahlers, Ulrike, TV Schwanewede

Altehöfer, Felix, TV Schwanewede

Neumann, Stefan, TV Schwanewede

Ergen, Songül, TV Schwanewede

101 Liedtke, S. / Recker, To
2:6/6:3/10:7

102 Bensch / Moussalli, P.
6:3/6:3

103 Pek / Liedtke, M.
6:1/6:2

104 Ahlers / Altehöfer
6:1/1:6/14:12

201 Liedtke, S. / Recker, To
6:1/7:6

202 Ahlers / Altehöfer
7:6/6:4

301 Liedtke, S. / Recker, To
7:5/6:3

302 Pek / Liedtke, M.
6:3/6:1

3. Platz

Niedersächsischer Tennisverband 29.08.2021 20:25



19. Breitensport-Mixed-Turnier 2021
beim TV Schwanewede

G3 NR

Vethacke, Thorsten, TV Schwanewede

Jachens, Karen, TV Schwanewede

Recker, René, TV Schwanewede

Moussalli, Nora, TV Schwanewede

Feldmann, Sascha, TV Schwanewede

Wülpern, Silke, TC Wilstedt

Schulz, Yara, TV Schwanewede

Kara, Zafer, TV Schwanewede

101 Jachens, Ka. / Vethacke
6:2/6:1

102 Schulz, Yara / Kara
6:1/6:3

201 Jachens, Ka. / Vethacke
6:3/6:4

Niedersächsischer Tennisverband 29.08.2021 20:27



19. Breitensport-Mixed-Turnier 2021
beim TV Schwanewede

G4

Vopalensky, Jürgen, TV Schwanewede
Acarsoy, Claudia, TV Schwanewede

Evers, Jan, TV Schwanewede
Janßen, Lena, TV Schwanewede

Behrends, Felix, TV Schwanewede
Lehmann, Vera, TV Schwanewede

Schwarze, Christian, TV Schwanewede
Jargon, Anke, TV Schwanewede

Saloch, Sebastian, TV Schwanewede
Evers, Davina, TV Schwanewede

Sobotta, Isabel, TV Schwanewede
Biederstaedt, Lars, TV Schwanewede

Bergolte, Mathias, TV Schwanewede
Bergolte, Barbara, TV Schwanewede

Nöding, Jonas, TV Schwanewede
Lauer, Charlotte, Beckedorfer TC

Seebeck, Jendrik, TV Schwanewede
Moritz, Kathrin, TV Schwanewede

Christ, Jörg, TV Schwanewede
Cappelmann, Anja, TV Schwanewede

Teckentrup, Thies Lion, TV Schwanewede
Raymond, Charleen, TV Schwanewede

von Lübken, Patrick, TV Schwanewede
von Lübken, Christina, TV Schwanewede

Gröning, Lotta, TV Schwanewede
Hunger, Philip, TV Schwanewede

Dauer, Heiko, TV Schwanewede
Dauer, Tanja, TV Schwanewede

Holtkemper, Michael, TV Schwanewede
Holtkemper, Blanca, TV Schwanewede

Pohl, Marius, TV Schwanewede
Haumüller, Janne, TV Schwanewede

101 Acarsoy / Vopalensky
3:6/6:2/10:5

102 Jargon / Schwarze
6:2/6:1

103 Evers, D. / Saloch
6:0/6:3

104 Bergolte, B. / Bergolte,
3:6/6:1/10:4

105 Cappelmann / Christ
3:6/6:2/10:3

106 Raymond / Teckentrup
2:6/6:1/10:7

107 Gröning / Hunger
6:0/6:1

108 Haumüller / Pohl
1:6/6:3/10:8

201 Jargon / Schwarze
6:4/6:0

202 Bergolte, B. / Bergolte,
6:2/6:4

203 Cappelmann / Christ
6:2/6:3

204 Gröning / Hunger
6:4/6:2

301 Bergolte, B. / Bergolte,
7:6/4:6/10:7

302 Cappelmann / Christ
6:0/6:1

401 Bergolte, B. / Bergolte,
6:4/6:3

Niedersächsischer Tennisverband 29.08.2021 20:28



19. Breitensport-Mixed-Turnier 2021
beim TV Schwanewede

G4 NR

Holtkemper, Michael, TV Schwanewede

Holtkemper, Blanca, TV Schwanewede

Evers, Jan, TV Schwanewede

Janßen, Lena, TV Schwanewede

Dauer, Heiko, TV Schwanewede

Dauer, Tanja, TV Schwanewede

Lehmann, Vera, TV Schwanewede

Behrends, Felix, TV Schwanewede

von Lübken, Patrick, TV Schwanewede

von Lübken, Christina, TV Schwanewede

Nöding, Jonas, TV Schwanewede

Lauer, Charlotte, Beckedorfer TC

Seebeck, Jendrik, TV Schwanewede

Moritz, Kathrin, TV Schwanewede

Sobotta, Isabel, TV Schwanewede

Biederstaedt, Lars, TV Schwanewede

101 Janßen / Evers, Jan
6:2/6:3

102 Lehmann / Behrends
6:2/6:1

103 Lauer / Nöding
6:3/7:5

104 Moritz / Seebeck
6:2/6:0

201 Lehmann / Behrends
6:2/2:6/11:9

202 Moritz / Seebeck
6:0/7:5

301 Moritz / Seebeck
6:7/7:6/10:3

Niedersächsischer Tennisverband 29.08.2021 20:28



19. Breitensport-Mixed-Turnier 2021
beim TV Schwanewede

S120 A

Eiseler, Carola, Barrier TC
Eiseler, Klaus-Dieter, Barrier TC

[Rast]

Gosewisch, Bernd, Bremerhavener TV v. 1905
Olbers, Margret, 1. TC Wremen

Gerken-Hillen, Beate, TSV Düring
Hillen, Ulf, TSV Düring

Berning, Petra, Bremerhavener TV v. 1905
Wagner, Hilmar, TC Oyten

Kruse-Bartsch, Helge, TV Beverstedt
Bartsch, Annette, TV Beverstedt

Schneider, Uwe, Bremerhavener TV v. 1905
Schneider, Andrea, Bremerhavener TV v. 1905

Celikkilic, Hi Seong, TC Lilienthal
Dusdal, Andre, TV Schwanewede

Stork, Gundmar, TV Schwanewede
Bähr, Angelika, TV Schwanewede

Thiess, Rolf, TC BW Nesse
Thiess, Susanne, TC BW Nesse

Schröder, Bärbel, TC Grasberg
Hencke, Heinz-Hermann, TC Grasberg

Indorf, Reiner, TK Nordenham
Brendel, Helga, SV Nordenham

Addix-Stelljes, Gerda, TV Schwanewede
Mitternacht, Rolf, SVV Buschhausen

Kraatz, Birgit, Bremerhavener TV v. 1905
Erlach, Friedhelm, TC RW Bremerhaven

Weiß, Joanna, TSV Düring
Gödecke, Bernd, TV RW Loxstedt

Ludwig, Helmut, TC Oyten
Kaehler, Sabine, Barrier TC

101 Eiseler, C. / Eiseler, K

102 Gerken-Hillen / Hillen
3:6/6:3/10:4

103 Berning / Wagner
6:2/7:5

104 Celikkilic / Dusdal
6:3/5:7/10:7

105 Thiess, S. / Thiess, R.
6:4/6:7/10:5

106 Brendel / Indorf
6:2/6:2

107 Kraatz / Erlach
6:2/6:2

108 Kaehler / Ludwig
6:0/6:2

201 Eiseler, C. / Eiseler, K
6:2/6:3

202 Berning / Wagner
6:4/6:7/10:5

203 Brendel / Indorf
6:1/6:1

204 Kaehler / Ludwig
6:3/6:1

301 Eiseler, C. / Eiseler, K
6:2/6:4

302 Kaehler / Ludwig
6:2/6:1

401 Kaehler / Ludwig
6:3/6:3

402 Berning / Wagner
6:0/6:2

3. Platz

Niedersächsischer Tennisverband 29.08.2021 20:27



19. Breitensport-Mixed-Turnier 2021
beim TV Schwanewede

S120 A NR1

Mitternacht, Rolf, SVV Buschhausen

Addix-Stelljes, Gerda, TV Schwanewede

[Rast]

Gosewisch, Bernd, Bremerhavener TV v. 1905

Olbers, Margret, 1. TC Wremen

Kruse-Bartsch, Helge, TV Beverstedt

Bartsch, Annette, TV Beverstedt

Hencke, Heinz-Hermann, TC Grasberg

Schröder, Bärbel, TC Grasberg

Schneider, Uwe, Bremerhavener TV v. 1905

Schneider, Andrea, Bremerhavener TV v. 1905

Stork, Gundmar, TV Schwanewede

Bähr, Angelika, TV Schwanewede

Gödecke, Bernd, TV RW Loxstedt

Weiß, Joanna, TSV Düring

101 Addix-Stelljes / Mitter

102 Olbers / Gosewisch
5:3/4:1

103 Schröder, Bä. / Hencke
7:6/6:2

104 Bähr / Stork
6:2/6:3

201 Olbers / Gosewisch
6:4/6:2

202 Bähr / Stork
6:2/5:7/11:9

301 Olbers / Gosewisch
7:6/6:4

Niedersächsischer Tennisverband 29.08.2021 20:27



19. Breitensport-Mixed-Turnier 2021
beim TV Schwanewede

S120 A NR2

Erlach, Friedhelm, TC RW Bremerhaven

Kraatz, Birgit, Bremerhavener TV v. 1905

Hillen, Ulf, TSV Düring

Gerken-Hillen, Beate, TSV Düring

Thiess, Susanne, TC BW Nesse

Thiess, Rolf, TC BW Nesse

Dusdal, Andre, TV Schwanewede

Celikkilic, Hi Seong, TC Lilienthal

101 Gerken-Hillen / Hillen
1:6/6:1/10:7

102 Celikkilic / Dusdal
6:2/6:2

201 Gerken-Hillen / Hillen
6:3/6:4

Niedersächsischer Tennisverband 29.08.2021 20:25



19. Breitensport-Mixed-Turnier 2021
beim TV Schwanewede

S120 A NR3

Gödecke, Bernd, TV RW Loxstedt

Weiß, Joanna, TSV Düring

Schneider, Uwe, Bremerhavener TV v. 1905

Schneider, Andrea, Bremerhavener TV v. 1905

[Rast]

Kruse-Bartsch, Helge, TV Beverstedt

Bartsch, Annette, TV Beverstedt

101 Schneider, A. / Schneider, Uwe
 o.Sp.

102 Bartsch / Kruse-Bartsch

201 Schneider, A. / Schneider, Uwe
7:5/3:6/10:6

Niedersächsischer Tennisverband 29.08.2021 20:26



19. Breitensport-Mixed-Turnier 2021
beim TV Schwanewede

S120 B

Skibicki, Werner, SFL Bremerhaven
Skibicki, Gitta, Bremerhavener TV v. 1905

[Rast]

Jurkschat, Arthur, TC Osterholz-Scharmbeck
Jurkschat, Sabine, TC Osterholz-Scharmbeck

Meier, Heide, TV Schwanewede
Bokelmann, Ralf, TV Schwanewede

Hartmann, Wilhelm, TV Grohn
Kretschmer, Christine, TV Schwanewede

[Rast]

Sterthues, Ralf, TSV Weyhe-Lahausen
Kandelhard, Kerstin, TC 71 Weyhe

Schulz, Wolfgang, TV Schwanewede
Harms, Sigrid, TV Schwanewede

Zehner, Rüdiger, 1. TC Wremen
Pelka, Brigitte, 1. TC Wremen

Heck, Walter, TV Schwanewede
Heck, Ulrike, TV Schwanewede

[Rast]

Sewe, Gerd, TV Stotel u. Umg.
Sewe, Rita, TV Stotel u. Umg.

Nitsch, Karin, TV RW Loxstedt
Junge, Siegfried, TV RW Loxstedt

Sommer, Brigitte, TV Schwanewede
Weu, Walter, TV Schwanewede

[Rast]

Kroog, Barbara, TV Schwanewede
Greif, Peter, TK Nordenham

101 Skibicki, G. / Skibicki

102 Meier / Bokelmann, R.
6:4/6:3

103 Kretschmer / Hartma

104 Harms / Schulz, Wo.
6:3/6:4

105 Pelka / Zehner
1:6/6:2/10:7

106 Sewe, R. / Sewe, G.

107 Nitsch / Junge
6:4/3:6/10:5

108 Kroog / Greif

201 Skibicki, G. / Skibicki
6:1/6:2

202 Kretschmer / Hartma
4:6/6:4/10:7

203 Pelka / Zehner
6:3/6:3

204 Kroog / Greif
6:2/7:5

301 Skibicki, G. / Skibicki
6:3/4:0 aufg.

302 Pelka / Zehner
7:5/6:0

401 Pelka / Zehner
6:3/7:6
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19. Breitensport-Mixed-Turnier 2021
beim TV Schwanewede

S120 B NR1

Kandelhard, Kerstin, TC 71 Weyhe

Sterthues, Ralf, TSV Weyhe-Lahausen

Heck, Walter, TV Schwanewede

Heck, Ulrike, TV Schwanewede

Jurkschat, Sabine, TC Osterholz-Scharmbeck

Jurkschat, Arthur, TC Osterholz-Scharmbeck

Sommer, Brigitte, TV Schwanewede

Weu, Walter, TV Schwanewede

101 Kandelhard / Sterthues
2:6/6:1/10:5

102 Jurkschat, S. / Jurkschat, A.
7:5/6:1

201 Kandelhard / Sterthues
7:5/6:2

202 Heck, U. / Heck, W.
6:0/6:1

3. Platz
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19. Breitensport-Mixed-Turnier 2021
beim TV Schwanewede

S120 B NR2

Junge, Siegfried, TV RW Loxstedt

Nitsch, Karin, TV RW Loxstedt

Schulz, Wolfgang, TV Schwanewede

Harms, Sigrid, TV Schwanewede

Bokelmann, Ralf, TV Schwanewede

Meier, Heide, TV Schwanewede

Sewe, Gerd, TV Stotel u. Umg.

Sewe, Rita, TV Stotel u. Umg.

101 Harms / Schulz, Wo.
6:3/6:3

102 Sewe, R. / Sewe, G.
6:0/6:1

201 Sewe, R. / Sewe, G.
6:2/6:3
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